

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

| <b>PROJECT: TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODERNIZATION AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS,<br/>ISLAND OF MAUI</b><br><br><b>PROJECT NO: STP-0900(55)</b><br><b>ISLAND: MAUI DISTRICT: LAHAINA, WAILUKU AND MAKAWAO TYPE CODE: Y031 Y060</b><br><b>DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU ADVERTISER AND MAUI NEWS - JULY 16, 2001</b><br><br><b>BIDS OPENED: AUGUST 16, 2001</b><br><b>COMPLETION TIME: ONE HUNDRED THIRTY FIVE (135) WORKING DAYS</b> |                                                                        |                             |             | <b>SITE ENGINEERING, INC.</b> |               | <b>DIVERSIFIED MACHINERY, INC.</b> |               | <b>STATE OF HAWAII<br/>DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION<br/>HIGHWAYS DIVISION</b> |               |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------|-------------|-------------------------------|---------------|------------------------------------|---------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|
| <b>ITEM NO.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | <b>ITEM</b>                                                            | <b>APPROX.<br/>QUANTITY</b> | <b>UNIT</b> | <b>UNIT<br/>PRICE</b>         | <b>AMOUNT</b> | <b>UNIT<br/>PRICE</b>              | <b>AMOUNT</b> | <b>UNIT<br/>PRICE</b>                                                         | <b>AMOUNT</b> |
| ✓203.0100                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Roadway Excavation                                                     | 751                         | C.Y.        | \$ 230.60                     | \$ 173,180.60 | \$ 296.00                          | \$ 222,296.00 | \$ 60.00                                                                      | \$ 45,060.00  |
| 209.0100                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Water Pollution and Erosion Control                                    | F.A.                        | F.A.        | F.A.                          | \$ 10,000.00  | F.A.                               | \$ 10,000.00  | F.A.                                                                          | \$ 10,000.00  |
| ✓304.1110                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Aggregate Base                                                         | 295                         | C.Y.        | \$ 121.75                     | \$ 35,916.25  | \$ 137.00                          | \$ 40,415.00  | \$ 80.00                                                                      | \$ 23,600.00  |
| ✓305.1110                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Aggregate Subbase                                                      | 186                         | C.Y.        | \$ 149.65                     | \$ 27,834.90  | \$ 198.00                          | \$ 36,828.00  | \$ 75.00                                                                      | \$ 13,950.00  |
| ✓312.0100                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Plant Mix Glassphalt Concrete Base Course                              | 51                          | Tons        | \$ 432.45                     | \$ 22,054.95  | \$ 278.00                          | \$ 14,178.00  | \$ 100.00                                                                     | \$ 5,100.00   |
| ✓401.0300                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. III                                 | 89                          | Tons        | \$ 195.45                     | \$ 17,395.05  | \$ 147.00                          | \$ 13,083.00  | \$ 100.00                                                                     | \$ 8,900.00   |
| ✓401.0500                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. V                                   | 118                         | Tons        | \$ 333.60                     | \$ 39,364.80  | \$ 147.00                          | \$ 17,346.00  | \$ 160.00                                                                     | \$ 18,880.00  |
| ✓603.0010                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Bed Course Material for Culvert                                        | 5                           | C.Y.        | \$ 116.80                     | \$ 584.00     | \$ 313.00                          | \$ 1,565.00   | \$ 100.00                                                                     | \$ 500.00     |
| ✓603.1010                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | 24-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III                            | 15                          | L.F.        | \$ 123.20                     | \$ 1,848.00   | \$ 350.00                          | \$ 5,250.00   | \$ 45.00                                                                      | \$ 675.00     |
| ✓604.2340                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Type 61616 Grated Drop Inlet (4.00 feet to 4.99 feet).                 | 1                           | Each        | \$ 15,157.00                  | \$ 15,157.00  | \$ 6,505.00                        | \$ 6,505.00   | \$ 8,000.00                                                                   | \$ 8,000.00   |
| ✓608.1200                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Concrete Sidewalk                                                      | 270                         | S.Y.        | \$ 113.15                     | \$ 30,550.50  | \$ 115.00                          | \$ 31,050.00  | \$ 60.00                                                                      | \$ 16,200.00  |
| ✓609.2020                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Curb, Type 2D                                                          | 356                         | L.F.        | \$ 60.75                      | \$ 21,627.00  | \$ 30.00                           | \$ 10,680.00  | \$ 20.00                                                                      | \$ 7,120.00   |
| ✓609.2616                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Gutter, Type 2 (61616)                                                 | 182                         | L.F.        | \$ 75.95                      | \$ 13,822.90  | \$ 49.00                           | \$ 8,918.00   | \$ 35.00                                                                      | \$ 6,370.00   |
| ✓609.2720                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Curb and Gutter, Type 2DG                                              | 99                          | L.F.        | \$ 50.15                      | \$ 4,964.85   | \$ 57.00                           | \$ 5,643.00   | \$ 25.00                                                                      | \$ 2,475.00   |
| 609.3061                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Curb, Type 3D Modified                                                 | 211                         | L.F.        | \$ 32.05                      | \$ 6,762.55   | \$ 38.00                           | \$ 8,018.00   | \$ 20.00                                                                      | \$ 4,220.00   |
| ✓617.0100                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Imported Planting Soil                                                 | 126                         | C.Y.        | \$ 70.90                      | \$ 8,933.40   | \$ 61.00                           | \$ 7,686.00   | \$ 30.00                                                                      | \$ 3,780.00   |
| ✓618.0100                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Grassed Surfaces (10,200 Sq. Ft.)                                      | L.S.                        | L.S.        | L.S.                          | \$ 28,288.00  | L.S.                               | \$ 12,500.00  | L.S.                                                                          | \$ 10,200.00  |
| 621.4200                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Type II Object Marker                                                  | 52                          | Each        | \$ 33.20                      | \$ 1,726.40   | \$ 37.00                           | \$ 1,924.00   | \$ 20.00                                                                      | \$ 1,040.00   |
| 621.5000                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less)                       | 12                          | Each        | \$ 398.70                     | \$ 4,784.40   | \$ 440.00                          | \$ 5,280.00   | \$ 150.00                                                                     | \$ 1,800.00   |
| 621.5100                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less) with Post             | 6                           | Each        | \$ 227.00                     | \$ 1,362.00   | \$ 250.00                          | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 500.00                                                                     | \$ 3,000.00   |
| 621.5110                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Relocation of Existing Regulatory or Warning Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less) | 1                           | Each        | \$ 252.75                     | \$ 252.75     | \$ 195.00                          | \$ 195.00     | \$ 350.00                                                                     | \$ 350.00     |
| 621.5200                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Regulatory and Warning Sign (Greater than 10 Sq. Ft.)                  | 2                           | Each        | \$ 343.30                     | \$ 686.60     | \$ 379.00                          | \$ 758.00     | \$ 300.00                                                                     | \$ 600.00     |
| 621.5600                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Street Name Sign Mounted on Traffic Signal Mast Arm                    | 12                          | Each        | \$ 1,124.00                   | \$ 13,488.00  | \$ 1,241.00                        | \$ 14,892.00  | \$ 1,250.00                                                                   | \$ 15,000.00  |
| 621.7100                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Construction Sign (Greater than 10 Sq. Ft.) with Post                  | 26                          | Each        | \$ 530.69                     | \$ 13,797.94  | \$ 440.00                          | \$ 11,440.00  | \$ 500.00                                                                     | \$ 13,000.00  |
| 622.0051                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Lighting Pole Standard Concrete Base                                   | 2                           | Each        | \$ 1,328.96                   | \$ 2,657.92   | \$ 2,185.00                        | \$ 4,370.00   | \$ 1,500.00                                                                   | \$ 3,000.00   |

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

| <b>PROJECT: TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODERNIZATION AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS,<br/>ISLAND OF MAUI</b><br><br><b>PROJECT NO: STP-0900(55)</b><br><b>ISLAND: MAUI DISTRICT: LAHAINA, WAILUKU AND MAKAWAO TYPE CODE: Y031 Y060</b><br><b>DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU ADVERTISER AND MAUI NEWS - JULY 16, 2001</b><br><br><b>BIDS OPENED: AUGUST 16, 2001</b><br><b>COMPLETION TIME: ONE HUNDRED THIRTY FIVE (135) WORKING DAYS</b> |                                                                                                                                                    |                             |             | <b>SITE ENGINEERING, INC.</b> |               | <b>DIVERSIFIED MACHINERY, INC.</b> |               | <b>STATE OF HAWAII<br/>DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION<br/>HIGHWAYS DIVISION</b> |               |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------|-------------|-------------------------------|---------------|------------------------------------|---------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|
| <b>ITEM NO.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | <b>ITEM</b>                                                                                                                                        | <b>APPROX.<br/>QUANTITY</b> | <b>UNIT</b> | <b>UNIT<br/>PRICE</b>         | <b>AMOUNT</b> | <b>UNIT<br/>PRICE</b>              | <b>AMOUNT</b> | <b>UNIT<br/>PRICE</b>                                                         | <b>AMOUNT</b> |
| 622.0081                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Street Lighting Circuit (120 L.F.)                                                                                                                 | L.S.                        | L.S.        | L.S.                          | \$ 1,107.47   | L.S.                               | \$ 2,719.00   | L.S.                                                                          | \$ 600.00     |
| 622.5030                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Conduit for Highway Lighting System (580 Lin. Ft.)                                                                                                 | L.S.                        | L.S.        | L.S.                          | \$ 14,397.06  | L.S.                               | \$ 59,453.00  | L.S.                                                                          | \$ 8,700.00   |
| 622.5071                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Street Light Pullbox (550 mm x 700 mm)                                                                                                             | 7                           | Each        | \$ 885.97                     | \$ 6,201.79   | \$ 1,373.00                        | \$ 9,611.00   | \$ 1,750.00                                                                   | \$ 12,250.00  |
| 623.2001                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Controller Assembly (Model 170 Traffic Controller Unit, Model 332A Cabinet, Ground Mounted, Optical Phase Selector Module and Auxiliary Equipment) | 3                           | Each        | \$ 13,289.60                  | \$ 39,868.80  | \$ 16,408.00                       | \$ 49,224.00  | \$ 22,000.00                                                                  | \$ 66,000.00  |
| 623.2004                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Controller Barriers                                                                                                                                | 4                           | Each        | \$ 885.97                     | \$ 3,543.88   | \$ 1,027.00                        | \$ 4,108.00   | \$ 300.00                                                                     | \$ 1,200.00   |
| 623.2010                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Type I Traffic Signal Standard, 8 Ft. Height                                                                                                       | 2                           | Each        | \$ 885.97                     | \$ 1,771.94   | \$ 714.00                          | \$ 1,428.00   | \$ 600.00                                                                     | \$ 1,200.00   |
| 623.2011                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Type I Traffic Signal Standard, 10 Ft. Height                                                                                                      | 11                          | Each        | \$ 885.97                     | \$ 9,745.67   | \$ 670.00                          | \$ 7,370.00   | \$ 700.00                                                                     | \$ 7,700.00   |
| 623.2012                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Type I Traffic Signal Standard, 13 Ft. Height                                                                                                      | 2                           | Each        | \$ 885.97                     | \$ 1,771.94   | \$ 544.00                          | \$ 1,088.00   | \$ 800.00                                                                     | \$ 1,600.00   |
| 623.2020                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Type II Traffic Signal Standard with 25-Foot Mast Arm                                                                                              | 1                           | Each        | \$ 3,876.13                   | \$ 3,876.13   | \$ 9,058.00                        | \$ 9,058.00   | \$ 4,000.00                                                                   | \$ 4,000.00   |
| 623.2021                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Type II Traffic Signal Standard with 35-Foot Mast Arm                                                                                              | 2                           | Each        | \$ 4,429.87                   | \$ 8,859.74   | \$ 11,118.00                       | \$ 22,236.00  | \$ 4,500.00                                                                   | \$ 9,000.00   |
| 623.2022                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Type II Traffic Signal Standard with 38-Foot Mast Arm                                                                                              | 3                           | Each        | \$ 4,429.87                   | \$ 13,289.61  | \$ 11,910.00                       | \$ 35,730.00  | \$ 4,800.00                                                                   | \$ 14,400.00  |
| 623.2023                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Type II Traffic Signal Standard with 40-Foot Mast Arm                                                                                              | 1                           | Each        | \$ 4,429.87                   | \$ 4,429.87   | \$ 12,200.00                       | \$ 12,200.00  | \$ 5,000.00                                                                   | \$ 5,000.00   |
| 623.2024                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Type III Traffic Signal Standard with 36-Foot Mast Arm                                                                                             | 1                           | Each        | \$ 5,537.33                   | \$ 5,537.33   | \$ 10,000.00                       | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 5,500.00                                                                   | \$ 5,500.00   |
| 623.2025                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Type III Traffic Signal Standard with 40-Foot Mast Arm                                                                                             | 3                           | Each        | \$ 5,537.33                   | \$ 16,611.99  | \$ 13,100.00                       | \$ 39,300.00  | \$ 6,000.00                                                                   | \$ 18,000.00  |
| 623.2030                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Foundation for Type I Traffic Signal Standard                                                                                                      | 15                          | Each        | \$ 664.48                     | \$ 9,967.20   | \$ 2,580.00                        | \$ 38,700.00  | \$ 1,050.00                                                                   | \$ 15,750.00  |
| 623.2040                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Foundation for Type II Traffic Signal Standard                                                                                                     | 7                           | Each        | \$ 1,771.95                   | \$ 12,403.65  | \$ 7,980.00                        | \$ 55,860.00  | \$ 3,400.00                                                                   | \$ 23,800.00  |
| 623.2041                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Foundation for Type III Traffic Signal Standard                                                                                                    | 4                           | Each        | \$ 1,993.44                   | \$ 7,973.76   | \$ 9,620.00                        | \$ 38,480.00  | \$ 4,400.00                                                                   | \$ 17,600.00  |
| 623.2050                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Foundation for Controller Cabinet                                                                                                                  | 3                           | Each        | \$ 1,661.20                   | \$ 4,983.60   | \$ 2,150.00                        | \$ 6,450.00   | \$ 1,000.00                                                                   | \$ 3,000.00   |
| 623.2060                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Foundation for Pedestrian Push Button Pedestal                                                                                                     | 3                           | Each        | \$ 664.48                     | \$ 1,993.44   | \$ 1,170.00                        | \$ 3,510.00   | \$ 400.00                                                                     | \$ 1,200.00   |
| 623.3000                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Traffic Signal Assembly (One-Way, 12-Inch, 1-3 Section Vertical with Slipfitter Mounting)                                                          | 10                          | Each        | \$ 885.97                     | \$ 8,859.70   | \$ 1,300.00                        | \$ 13,000.00  | \$ 1,200.00                                                                   | \$ 12,000.00  |
| 623.3010                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Traffic Signal Assembly (Two-Way, 12-Inch, 2-3 Section Vertical with Slipfitter Mounting)                                                          | 1                           | Each        | \$ 1,328.96                   | \$ 1,328.96   | \$ 2,760.00                        | \$ 2,760.00   | \$ 3,600.00                                                                   | \$ 3,600.00   |
| 623.3030                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Traffic Signal Assembly (One-Way, 12-Inch, 1-3 Section Vertical with Pole Bracket Mounting)                                                        | 11                          | Each        | \$ 885.97                     | \$ 9,745.67   | \$ 1,326.00                        | \$ 14,586.00  | \$ 1,200.00                                                                   | \$ 13,200.00  |

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

| <b>PROJECT:</b> TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODERNIZATION AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS,<br>ISLAND OF MAUI<br><br><b>PROJECT NO:</b> STP-0900(55)<br><b>ISLAND:</b> MAUI <b>DISTRICT:</b> LAHAINA, WAILUKU AND MAKAWAO <b>TYPE CODE:</b> Y031 Y060<br><b>DATE ADVERTISED:</b> HONOLULU ADVERTISER AND MAUI NEWS - JULY 16, 2001<br><br><b>BIDS OPENED:</b> AUGUST 16, 2001<br><b>COMPLETION TIME:</b> ONE HUNDRED THIRTY FIVE (135) WORKING DAYS |                                                                                                                  |                     |      | SITE ENGINEERING, INC. |              | DIVERSIFIED MACHINERY, INC. |               | STATE OF HAWAII<br>DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION<br>HIGHWAYS DIVISION |              |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------|------|------------------------|--------------|-----------------------------|---------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|
| ITEM NO.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | ITEM                                                                                                             | APPROX.<br>QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT<br>PRICE          | AMOUNT       | UNIT<br>PRICE               | AMOUNT        | UNIT<br>PRICE                                                        | AMOUNT       |
| 623.3040                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Traffic Signal Assembly (Two-Way, 12-Inch, 2-3 Section Vertical with Pole Bracket Mounting)                      | 1                   | Each | \$ 885.97              | \$ 885.97    | \$ 2,570.00                 | \$ 2,570.00   | \$ 2,400.00                                                          | \$ 2,400.00  |
| 623.3060                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Traffic Signal Assembly (One-Way, 12-Inch, 1-3 Section Vertical with Mast Arm Mounting)                          | 24                  | Each | \$ 885.97              | \$ 21,263.28 | \$ 1,360.00                 | \$ 32,640.00  | \$ 1,200.00                                                          | \$ 28,800.00 |
| 623.3070                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Traffic Signal Assembly (One-Way, 12-Inch, 1-3 Section Vertical, Programmable Visibility with Mast Arm Mounting) | 12                  | Each | \$ 1,993.44            | \$ 23,921.28 | \$ 2,400.00                 | \$ 28,800.00  | \$ 2,500.00                                                          | \$ 30,000.00 |
| 623.3080                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Hazard Beacon Assembly (One-Way, 12-Inch, 1 Section Vertical with Slipfitter Mounting)                           | 2                   | Each | \$ 664.48              | \$ 1,328.96  | \$ 730.00                   | \$ 1,460.00   | \$ 500.00                                                            | \$ 1,000.00  |
| 623.3700                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Optical Receiver with Mast Arm Mounting                                                                          | 12                  | Each | \$ 885.97              | \$ 10,631.64 | \$ 1,050.00                 | \$ 12,600.00  | \$ 750.00                                                            | \$ 9,000.00  |
| 623.3701                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Optical Emitter                                                                                                  | 25                  | Each | \$ 1,771.95            | \$ 44,298.75 | \$ 1,550.00                 | \$ 38,750.00  | \$ 1,250.00                                                          | \$ 31,250.00 |
| 623.4000                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Pedestrian Signal Assembly (One-Way, 12-Inch, One Vertical with Slipfitter Mounting)                             | 2                   | Each | \$ 664.48              | \$ 1,328.96  | \$ 785.00                   | \$ 1,570.00   | \$ 1,250.00                                                          | \$ 2,500.00  |
| 623.4020                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Pedestrian Signal Assembly (One-Way, 12-Inch, One Vertical with Pole Bracket Mounting)                           | 14                  | Each | \$ 664.48              | \$ 9,302.72  | \$ 764.00                   | \$ 10,696.00  | \$ 1,250.00                                                          | \$ 17,500.00 |
| 623.4030                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Pedestrian Signal Assembly (Two-Way, 12-Inch, Two Horizontal with Pole Bracket Mounting)                         | 1                   | Each | \$ 996.72              | \$ 996.72    | \$ 1,590.00                 | \$ 1,590.00   | \$ 2,500.00                                                          | \$ 2,500.00  |
| 623.4040                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Pedestrian Push Button with Instructional Sign                                                                   | 19                  | Each | \$ 332.24              | \$ 6,312.56  | \$ 610.00                   | \$ 11,590.00  | \$ 200.00                                                            | \$ 3,800.00  |
| 623.4041                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Pedestrian Push Button with Instructional Sign on 3-1/2" Pedestal                                                | 1                   | Each | \$ 664.48              | \$ 664.48    | \$ 943.00                   | \$ 943.00     | \$ 700.00                                                            | \$ 700.00    |
| 623.4042                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Two Pedestrian Push Buttons with Two Instructional Signs on 4-1/2" Pedestal                                      | 2                   | Each | \$ 664.48              | \$ 1,328.96  | \$ 1,891.00                 | \$ 3,782.00   | \$ 900.00                                                            | \$ 1,800.00  |
| 623.5001                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | One 2-Inch Conduit Schedule 80 (880 Lin. Ft.)                                                                    | L.S.                | L.S. | L.S.                   | \$ 90,812.25 | L.S.                        | \$ 52,555.00  | L.S.                                                                 | \$ 48,800.00 |
| 623.5002                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Two 2-Inch Conduits Schedule 80 (695 Lin. Ft.)                                                                   | L.S.                | L.S. | L.S.                   | \$ 99,671.99 | L.S.                        | \$ 40,218.00  | L.S.                                                                 | \$ 17,500.00 |
| 623.5003                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Three 2-Inch Conduits Schedule 80 (105 Lin. Ft.)                                                                 | L.S.                | L.S. | L.S.                   | \$ 27,686.66 | L.S.                        | \$ 20,147.00  | L.S.                                                                 | \$ 4,800.00  |
| 623.5004                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Four 2-Inch Conduits Schedule 80 (340 Lin. Ft.)                                                                  | L.S.                | L.S. | L.S.                   | \$ 65,340.52 | L.S.                        | \$ 53,203.00  | L.S.                                                                 | \$ 22,400.00 |
| 623.5005                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Five 2-Inch Conduits Schedule 80 (550 Lin. Ft.)                                                                  | L.S.                | L.S. | L.S.                   | \$ 99,671.99 | L.S.                        | \$ 121,753.00 | L.S.                                                                 | \$ 40,800.00 |
| 623.5006                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Six 2-Inch Conduits Schedule 80 (380 Lin. Ft.)                                                                   | L.S.                | L.S. | L.S.                   | \$ 74,200.26 | L.S.                        | \$ 91,962.00  | L.S.                                                                 | \$ 38,700.00 |
| 623.5007                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Seven 2-Inch Conduits Schedule 80 (70 Lin. Ft.)                                                                  | L.S.                | L.S. | L.S.                   | \$ 19,934.40 | L.S.                        | \$ 21,000.00  | L.S.                                                                 | \$ 38,700.00 |
| 623.5010                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Ten 2-Inch Conduits Schedule 80 (20 Lin. Ft.)                                                                    | L.S.                | L.S. | L.S.                   | \$ 4,429.87  | L.S.                        | \$ 4,766.00   | L.S.                                                                 | \$ 2,600.00  |

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

| <b>PROJECT: TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODERNIZATION AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS,<br/>ISLAND OF MAUI</b><br><br><b>PROJECT NO: STP-0900(55)</b><br><b>ISLAND: MAUI DISTRICT: LAHAINA, WAILUKU AND MAKAWAO TYPE CODE: Y031 Y060</b><br><b>DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU ADVERTISER AND MAUI NEWS - JULY 16, 2001</b><br><br><b>BIDS OPENED: AUGUST 16, 2001</b><br><b>COMPLETION TIME: ONE HUNDRED THIRTY FIVE (135) WORKING DAYS</b> |                                                                                                        |                             |             | <b>SITE ENGINEERING, INC.</b> |               | <b>DIVERSIFIED MACHINERY, INC.</b> |               | <b>STATE OF HAWAII<br/>DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION<br/>HIGHWAYS DIVISION</b> |               |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------|-------------|-------------------------------|---------------|------------------------------------|---------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|
| <b>ITEM NO.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | <b>ITEM</b>                                                                                            | <b>APPROX.<br/>QUANTITY</b> | <b>UNIT</b> | <b>UNIT<br/>PRICE</b>         | <b>AMOUNT</b> | <b>UNIT<br/>PRICE</b>              | <b>AMOUNT</b> | <b>UNIT<br/>PRICE</b>                                                         | <b>AMOUNT</b> |
| 623.5011                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Eleven 2-Inch Conduits Schedule 80 (160 Lin. Ft.)                                                      | L.S.                        | L.S.        | L.S.                          | \$ 39,868.79  | L.S.                               | \$ 49,637.00  | L.S.                                                                          | \$ 14,700.00  |
| 623.6000                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Type A Pullbox (Metric)                                                                                | 23                          | Each        | \$ 664.48                     | \$ 15,283.04  | \$ 2,022.00                        | \$ 46,506.00  | \$ 700.00                                                                     | \$ 16,100.00  |
| 623.6010                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Type B Pullbox (Metric)                                                                                | 30                          | Each        | \$ 885.97                     | \$ 26,579.10  | \$ 2,228.00                        | \$ 66,840.00  | \$ 800.00                                                                     | \$ 24,000.00  |
| 623.6020                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Type C Pullbox (Metric)                                                                                | 3                           | Each        | \$ 1,107.47                   | \$ 3,322.41   | \$ 2,707.00                        | \$ 8,121.00   | \$ 1,000.00                                                                   | \$ 3,000.00   |
| 623.7000                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | No. 14, 26 Conductor Traffic Control Cable (3,565 Lin. Ft.)                                            | L.S.                        | L.S.        | L.S.                          | \$ 27,686.66  | L.S.                               | \$ 48,216.00  | L.S.                                                                          | \$ 37,490.00  |
| 623.7001                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | No. 14, 2 Conductor Detector Lead-In and Pedestrian Push Button Circuit Cable (9,830 Lin. Ft.)         | L.S.                        | L.S.        | L.S.                          | \$ 12,182.13  | L.S.                               | \$ 20,860.00  | L.S.                                                                          | \$ 18,140.00  |
| 623.7002                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | No. 6, 3 Conductor Service Cable (60 Lin. Ft.)                                                         | L.S.                        | L.S.        | L.S.                          | \$ 1,661.20   | L.S.                               | \$ 226.00     | L.S.                                                                          | \$ 600.00     |
| 623.7003                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | No. 20, 3 Conductors Optical Cable (2,040 Lin. Ft.)                                                    | L.S.                        | L.S.        | L.S.                          | \$ 7,752.27   | L.S.                               | \$ 4,630.00   | L.S.                                                                          | \$ 5,070.00   |
| 623.7004                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | No. 12, 3 Conductors Hazard Identification Beacon Cable (1,280 Lin. Ft.)                               | L.S.                        | L.S.        | L.S.                          | \$ 4,983.60   | L.S.                               | \$ 2,038.00   | L.S.                                                                          | \$ 1,300.00   |
| 623.7051                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6' x 6') One Loop                                                          | 34                          | Each        | \$ 498.36                     | \$ 16,944.24  | \$ 880.00                          | \$ 29,920.00  | \$ 800.00                                                                     | \$ 27,200.00  |
| 623.7054                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6' x 6') Four Loops                                                        | 10                          | Each        | \$ 1,771.95                   | \$ 17,719.50  | \$ 3,558.00                        | \$ 35,580.00  | \$ 2,500.00                                                                   | \$ 25,000.00  |
| 623.6056                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6' x 6') Six Loops                                                         | 8                           | Each        | \$ 2,657.92                   | \$ 21,263.36  | \$ 5,253.00                        | \$ 42,024.00  | \$ 3,600.00                                                                   | \$ 28,800.00  |
| 623.8000                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Microwave Detector including No. 16, 4 Conductor Cable                                                 | 12                          | Each        | \$ 885.97                     | \$ 10,631.64  | \$ 1,910.00                        | \$ 22,920.00  | \$ 1,500.00                                                                   | \$ 18,000.00  |
| 623.9002                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Meter Socket and Breaker (50 Amps), Pullbox, Pedestal, Footing and Electrical Connection               | 3                           | Each        | \$ 6,644.80                   | \$ 19,934.40  | \$ 6,000.00                        | \$ 18,000.00  | \$ 6,500.00                                                                   | \$ 19,500.00  |
| 624.4690                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Removing, Cleaning, Painting and Reinstalling Fire Hydrant including 6-inch Extension and Chlorination | 1                           | Each        | \$ 6,247.00                   | \$ 6,247.00   | \$ 5,800.00                        | \$ 5,800.00   | \$ 3,000.00                                                                   | \$ 3,000.00   |
| 625.2820                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Reinforced Concrete Jacket for 10-inch Sewer Pipe                                                      | 10                          | L.F.        | \$ 572.35                     | \$ 5,723.50   | \$ 854.00                          | \$ 8,540.00   | \$ 150.00                                                                     | \$ 1,500.00   |
| 629.1010                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | 4-Inch Guide Stripe (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (2,090 Lin. Ft.)                       | L.S.                        | L.S.        | L.S.                          | \$ 3,240.00   | L.S.                               | \$ 3,705.00   | L.S.                                                                          | \$ 2,950.00   |
| 629.1011                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (6,560 Lin. Ft.)                   | L.S.                        | L.S.        | L.S.                          | \$ 10,170.00  | L.S.                               | \$ 14,302.00  | L.S.                                                                          | \$ 7,650.00   |
| 629.1012                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | 8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (2,640 Lin. Ft.)                    | L.S.                        | L.S.        | L.S.                          | \$ 6,139.00   | L.S.                               | \$ 11,562.00  | L.S.                                                                          | \$ 8,400.00   |
| 629.1013                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | 12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (770 Lin. Ft.)                   | L.S.                        | L.S.        | L.S.                          | \$ 2,856.00   | L.S.                               | \$ 4,755.00   | L.S.                                                                          | \$ 3,200.00   |

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

| <b>PROJECT: TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODERNIZATION AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS,<br/>ISLAND OF MAUI</b><br><br><b>PROJECT NO: STP-0900(55)</b><br><b>ISLAND: MAUI DISTRICT: LAHAINA, WAILUKU AND MAKAWAO TYPE CODE: Y031 Y060</b><br><b>DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU ADVERTISER AND MAUI NEWS - JULY 16, 2001</b><br><br><b>BIDS OPENED: AUGUST 16, 2001</b><br><b>COMPLETION TIME: ONE HUNDRED THIRTY FIVE (135) WORKING DAYS</b> |                                                                                             |                             |             | <b>SITE ENGINEERING, INC.</b> |               | <b>DIVERSIFIED MACHINERY, INC.</b> |               | <b>STATE OF HAWAII<br/>DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION<br/>HIGHWAYS DIVISION</b> |               |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------|-------------|-------------------------------|---------------|------------------------------------|---------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|
| <b>ITEM NO.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | <b>ITEM</b>                                                                                 | <b>APPROX.<br/>QUANTITY</b> | <b>UNIT</b> | <b>UNIT<br/>PRICE</b>         | <b>AMOUNT</b> | <b>UNIT<br/>PRICE</b>              | <b>AMOUNT</b> | <b>UNIT<br/>PRICE</b>                                                         | <b>AMOUNT</b> |
| 629.1014                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (1,665 Lin. Ft.)  | L.S.                        | L.S.        | L.S.                          | \$ 4,056.00   | L.S.                               | \$ 4,108.00   | L.S.                                                                          | \$ 7,900.00   |
| 629.1015                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (2,190 Lin. Ft.) | L.S.                        | L.S.        | L.S.                          | \$ 5,335.00   | L.S.                               | \$ 7,211.00   | L.S.                                                                          | \$ 9,400.00   |
| 629.1020                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Crosswalk Marking (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)                               | 44                          | Lane        | \$ 260.25                     | \$ 11,451.00  | \$ 293.00                          | \$ 12,892.00  | \$ 250.00                                                                     | \$ 11,000.00  |
| 629.1030                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Pavement Arrows (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)                                 | 55                          | Each        | \$ 182.75                     | \$ 10,051.25  | \$ 104.00                          | \$ 5,720.00   | \$ 150.00                                                                     | \$ 8,250.00   |
| 629.1031                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Pavement Symbol (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)                                 | 10                          | Each        | \$ 499.45                     | \$ 4,994.50   | \$ 183.00                          | \$ 1,830.00   | \$ 150.00                                                                     | \$ 1,500.00   |
| 629.1040                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Pavement Words (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)                                  | 2                           | Each        | \$ 499.45                     | \$ 998.90     | \$ 350.00                          | \$ 700.00     | \$ 150.00                                                                     | \$ 300.00     |
| 629.2010                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Type A Pavement Marker (200 Each)                                                           | L.S.                        | L.S.        | L.S.                          | \$ 1,772.00   | L.S.                               | \$ 1,528.00   | L.S.                                                                          | \$ 3,920.00   |
| 629.2030                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Type C Pavement Marker (435 Each)                                                           | L.S.                        | L.S.        | L.S.                          | \$ 5,299.00   | L.S.                               | \$ 4,660.00   | L.S.                                                                          | \$ 3,920.00   |
| 629.2040                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Type D Pavement Marker (95 Each)                                                            | L.S.                        | L.S.        | L.S.                          | \$ 1,157.00   | L.S.                               | \$ 1,050.00   | L.S.                                                                          | \$ 840.00     |
| 629.2070                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Type H Pavement Marker (100 Each)                                                           | L.S.                        | L.S.        | L.S.                          | \$ 997.00     | L.S.                               | \$ 1,180.00   | L.S.                                                                          | \$ 980.00     |
| 645.0100                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices                        | F.A.                        | F.A.        | F.A.                          | \$ 75,000.00  | F.A.                               | \$ 75,000.00  | F.A.                                                                          | \$ 75,000.00  |
| 650.0100                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Curb Ramp No. 1                                                                             | 1                           | Each        | \$ 3,088.00                   | \$ 3,088.00   | \$ 2,880.00                        | \$ 2,880.00   | \$ 850.00                                                                     | \$ 850.00     |
| 650.0200                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Curb Ramp No. 2                                                                             | 1                           | Each        | \$ 3,174.50                   | \$ 3,174.50   | \$ 2,880.00                        | \$ 2,880.00   | \$ 1,000.00                                                                   | \$ 1,000.00   |
| 650.0300                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Curb Ramp No. 3                                                                             | 1                           | Each        | \$ 4,677.00                   | \$ 4,677.00   | \$ 2,880.00                        | \$ 2,880.00   | \$ 1,400.00                                                                   | \$ 1,400.00   |
| 650.0400                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Curb Ramp No. 4                                                                             | 1                           | Each        | \$ 3,110.00                   | \$ 3,110.00   | \$ 2,880.00                        | \$ 2,880.00   | \$ 750.00                                                                     | \$ 750.00     |
| 650.0500                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Curb Ramp No. 5                                                                             | 1                           | Each        | \$ 3,071.00                   | \$ 3,071.00   | \$ 2,880.00                        | \$ 2,880.00   | \$ 750.00                                                                     | \$ 750.00     |
| 650.0600                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Curb Ramp No. 6A                                                                            | 1                           | Each        | \$ 2,549.00                   | \$ 2,549.00   | \$ 2,880.00                        | \$ 2,880.00   | \$ 1,400.00                                                                   | \$ 1,400.00   |
| 650.0700                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Curb Ramp No. 6B                                                                            | 1                           | Each        | \$ 2,889.50                   | \$ 2,889.50   | \$ 2,880.00                        | \$ 2,880.00   | \$ 1,200.00                                                                   | \$ 1,200.00   |
| 650.0800                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Curb Ramp No. 7                                                                             | 1                           | Each        | \$ 2,663.00                   | \$ 2,663.00   | \$ 2,880.00                        | \$ 2,880.00   | \$ 1,200.00                                                                   | \$ 1,200.00   |
| 650.0900                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Curb Ramp No. 8                                                                             | 1                           | Each        | \$ 2,573.00                   | \$ 2,573.00   | \$ 2,880.00                        | \$ 2,880.00   | \$ 500.00                                                                     | \$ 500.00     |
| 650.1000                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Curb Ramp No. 9                                                                             | 1                           | Each        | \$ 4,575.50                   | \$ 4,575.50   | \$ 2,880.00                        | \$ 2,880.00   | \$ 1,300.00                                                                   | \$ 1,300.00   |



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

| PROJECT: TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODERNIZATION AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS,<br>ISLAND OF MAUI<br><br>PROJECT NO: STP-0900(55)<br>ISLAND: MAUI DISTRICT: LAHAINA, WAILUKU AND MAKAWAO TYPE CODE: Y031 Y060<br>DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU ADVERTISER AND MAUI NEWS - JULY 16, 2001<br><br>BIDS OPENED: AUGUST 16, 2001<br>COMPLETION TIME: ONE HUNDRED THIRTY FIVE (135) WORKING DAYS |                                                                                                                               |                     |      | SITE ENGINEERING, INC. |                       | DIVERSIFIED MACHINERY, INC. |                       | STATE OF HAWAII<br>DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION<br>HIGHWAYS DIVISION |                       |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------|------|------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|
| ITEM NO.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | ITEM                                                                                                                          | APPROX.<br>QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT<br>PRICE          | AMOUNT                | UNIT<br>PRICE               | AMOUNT                | UNIT<br>PRICE                                                        | AMOUNT                |
| 650.1100                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | Curb Ramp No. 10                                                                                                              | 1                   | Each | \$ 2,534.50            | \$ 2,534.50           | \$ 2,880.00                 | \$ 2,880.00           | \$ 500.00                                                            | \$ 500.00             |
| 650.1200                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | Curb Ramp No. 11                                                                                                              | 1                   | Each | \$ 3,459.50            | \$ 3,459.50           | \$ 2,880.00                 | \$ 2,880.00           | \$ 750.00                                                            | \$ 750.00             |
| 650.1300                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | Curb Ramp No. 12                                                                                                              | 1                   | Each | \$ 3,472.00            | \$ 3,472.00           | \$ 2,880.00                 | \$ 2,880.00           | \$ 700.00                                                            | \$ 700.00             |
| 650.1400                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | Curb Ramp No. 13                                                                                                              | 1                   | Each | \$ 2,830.00            | \$ 2,830.00           | \$ 2,880.00                 | \$ 2,880.00           | \$ 600.00                                                            | \$ 600.00             |
| 650.1500                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | Curb Ramp No. 14                                                                                                              | 1                   | Each | \$ 4,162.00            | \$ 4,162.00           | \$ 2,880.00                 | \$ 2,880.00           | \$ 1,300.00                                                          | \$ 1,300.00           |
| 650.1600                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | Curb Ramp No. 15                                                                                                              | 1                   | Each | \$ 4,364.00            | \$ 4,364.00           | \$ 2,880.00                 | \$ 2,880.00           | \$ 1,400.00                                                          | \$ 1,400.00           |
| 650.1700                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | Curb Ramp No. 16                                                                                                              | 1                   | Each | \$ 3,204.00            | \$ 3,204.00           | \$ 2,880.00                 | \$ 2,880.00           | \$ 1,100.00                                                          | \$ 1,100.00           |
| 650.1800                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | Curb Ramp No. 17                                                                                                              | 1                   | Each | \$ 4,337.00            | \$ 4,337.00           | \$ 2,880.00                 | \$ 2,880.00           | \$ 1,300.00                                                          | \$ 1,300.00           |
| 650.1900                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | Curb Ramp No. 18                                                                                                              | 1                   | Each | \$ 3,221.50            | \$ 3,221.50           | \$ 2,880.00                 | \$ 2,880.00           | \$ 900.00                                                            | \$ 900.00             |
| 699.0100                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | Mobilization (Not to exceed 10 percent of the sum of all items, excluding the bid price of this item and force account items) | L.S.                | L.S. | L.S.                   | \$ 108,423.33         | L.S.                        | \$ 55,000.00          | L.S.                                                                 | \$ 113,562.00         |
| a. SUM OF ALL ITEMS LESS DEDUCTION PLUS MOBILIZATION . . . . .                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |                                                                                                                               |                     |      |                        | \$1,843,000.00        |                             | \$2,151,567.00        |                                                                      | \$1,334,742.00        |
| b. EITHER FURNISH FOREIGN STEEL NOT TO EXCEED MINIMAL AMOUNT (INSERT "0") OR FURNISH FOREIGN STEEL IN EXCESS OF MINIMAL AMOUNT (INSERT 25% x d) . . . . .                                                                                                                                                                                                          |                                                                                                                               |                     |      |                        | \$0.00                |                             | \$0.00                |                                                                      | \$0.00                |
| c. AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS (a + b) . . . . .                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |                                                                                                                               |                     |      |                        | <u>\$1,843,000.00</u> |                             | <u>\$2,151,567.00</u> |                                                                      | <u>\$1,334,742.00</u> |
| <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> <div> <p>I certify that this is a true and correct<br/>tabulation of bids opened for this project.</p> <p><u>Karl Kunishige</u>      11/13/01</p> <p>Karl Kunishige      Date</p> <p>Project Manager</p> </div> </div>                                                                                |                                                                                                                               |                     |      |                        |                       |                             |                       |                                                                      |                       |